Features
Circuit diagram
Figure 1.  Out drawing & circuit diagram for
   Zhejiang HIITIO New Energy Co., Ltd
Applications
HCG300FH170D3RE1
HCG300FH170D3RE1
HCG300FH170D3RE1
IGBT Module
Figure 2. Pin configuration
   Zhejiang HIITIO New Energy Co., Ltd
Pin Configuration and Marking Information
HCG300FH170D3RE1
IGBT Module
   Zhejiang HIITIO New Energy Co., Ltd
,
>
HCG300FH170D3RE1
IGBT Module
   Zhejiang HIITIO New Energy Co., Ltd
HCG300FH170D3RE1
IGBT Module
Test Conditions
Figure 3. Switching time measure circuit
   Zhejiang HIITIO New Energy Co., Ltd
HCG300FH170D3RE1
IGBT Module
Figure 4. Switching time definition
   Zhejiang HIITIO New Energy Co., Ltd
Figure 5. Ic vs VCE
VGE =15V
Figure 6. Ic vs VCE
Tj =150°C
HCG300FH170D3RE1
IGBT Module
   Zhejiang HIITIO New Energy Co., Ltd
Figure 7. Ic vs VGE
VCE =20V
Figure 8. IF vs VF
Figure 9. Eon, Eoff vs RG(Typ)
VCC =900V, VGE =+15V/-8V, IC =300A
Inductive Load
Figure 10. Eon, Eoff vs Ic(Typ)
VCC=900V, VGE =+15V/-8V, RG =3.3Ω
Inductive Load
HCG300FH170D3RE1
IGBT Module
   Zhejiang HIITIO New Energy Co., Ltd
Figure 11. Err vs RG(Typ)
VCC =900V, VGE =+15V/-8V, IF =300A
Inductive Load
Figure 12. Err vs IF(Typ)
VCC =900V, VGE =+15V/-8V, RG =3.3Ω
Inductive Load
Figure 13. Switching time vs RG(Typ)
VCC =900V, VGE =+15V/-8V, IC =300A,
Tj =150°C, Inductive Load
Figure 14. Switching time vs Ic(Typ)
VCC =900V, VGE =+15V/-8V, RG =3.3Ω
Tj =150°C, Inductive Load
HCG300FH170D3RE1
IGBT Module
   Zhejiang HIITIO New Energy Co., Ltd
Figure 15. Gate charge Figure 16. Cies, Coes, Cres vs VCE
Tj =25°C, f =1MHz
：
HCG300FH170D3RE1
IGBT Module
   Zhejiang HIITIO New Energy Co., Ltd
Revision History
Document Version Description of Changes
RevX.0.1 Released
   Zhejiang HIITIO New Energy Co., Ltd
ADD : NO.1125 Zhixing Road,Qiaonan District, Xiaoshan Economic and
Technological Development Zone,Hangzhou,Zhejiang
  TEL :400-667-9977
IGBT Module